
Dakota State () -vs- South Dakota Mines (8-10 (1-3))
01/15/10 at ,

 
 

 
 
Dakota State 74

South Dakota Mines 72

Date: 01/15/10
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: ,

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dakota State 36 38 74
South Dakota Mines 34 38 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Donna Lavea * 25 9-11 0-0 3-7 0-6 6 2 2 4 2 3 21
40 Katie Bourk * 38 3-5 3-5 4-4 0-3 3 0 3 4 0 2 13
32 Ellesse Washington * 18 4-10 0-3 2-3 0-2 2 5 1 2 1 1 10
24 Alyssa Kirk * 34 2-9 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 9
52 Yui Onodera * 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 6
23 Angela Green 22 3-7 1-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 2 3 0 1 8
12 Lashonda Martin 28 1-3 0-1 5-6 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 1 7
34 Allegra Kohley 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 1 0
14 Brittany Bemis 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 8-20 18-28 5-31 36 15 15 20 3 12 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-52   46.2% 8-20   40.0% 18-28   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak * 32 9-19 0-0 1-2 6-7 13 3 2 4 3 2 19
22 Ariel Granillo * 33 6-15 2-5 1-2 2-2 4 3 3 6 0 2 15
32 Jerika Ihnen * 22 6-10 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 1 1 0 13
10 Shalane Hampp * 34 2-6 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 5 4 0 2 6
20 Mandy Willmore * 23 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 6
52 Natasha Begay 16 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
44 Silke Forstmann 13 1-4 0-0 0-2 5-2 7 3 1 0 1 0 2
50 Leah Sundby 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
40 Hillary Hawkins 13 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1
24 Maria Luze 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 30-71 3-14 9-18 20-32 52 22 17 20 5 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-71   42.3% 3-14   21.4% 9-18   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Dakota State 36

South Dakota Mines 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Donna Lavea 25 9-11 0-0 3-7 0-6 6 2 2 4 2 3 21
40 Katie Bourk 38 3-5 3-5 4-4 0-3 3 0 3 4 0 2 13
32 Ellesse Washington 18 4-10 0-3 2-3 0-2 2 5 1 2 1 1 10
24 Alyssa Kirk 34 2-9 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 9
52 Yui Onodera 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 6
23 Angela Green 22 3-7 1-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 2 3 0 1 8
12 Lashonda Martin 28 1-3 0-1 5-6 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 1 7
34 Allegra Kohley 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 1 0
14 Brittany Bemis 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-52 8-20 18-28 5-31 36 15 15 20 3 12 74
46.2% 40.0% 64.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak 32 9-19 0-0 1-2 6-7 13 3 2 4 3 2 19
22 Ariel Granillo 33 6-15 2-5 1-2 2-2 4 3 3 6 0 2 15
32 Jerika Ihnen 22 6-10 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 1 1 0 13
10 Shalane Hampp 34 2-6 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 5 4 0 2 6
20 Mandy Willmore 23 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 6
52 Natasha Begay 16 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
44 Silke Forstmann 13 1-4 0-0 0-2 5-2 7 3 1 0 1 0 2
50 Leah Sundby 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
40 Hillary Hawkins 13 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1
24 Maria Luze 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 202 30-71 3-14 9-18 20-32 52 22 17 20 5 7 72
42.3% 21.4% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Dakota State 38

South Dakota Mines 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Donna Lavea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Katie Bourk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ellesse Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alyssa Kirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Yui Onodera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Angela Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lashonda Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Allegra Kohley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brittany Bemis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ariel Granillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jerika Ihnen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shalane Hampp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mandy Willmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Natasha Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Silke Forstmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Leah Sundby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hillary Hawkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maria Luze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


